DC'S FINEST TOURNAMENT 2024

FINAL RESULTS - PAYOUT 9/22/2024 veoare on2n4

Handicap Mixed Teams

Place Team Name
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JUDGE YO-SELF

WHO DAT!

ROUGH EDGES
UPTOWN GOT STIX!
FINGERTIP FURY
BLASIAN

RAIDERS OF THE LOST MA
ANSWER DA PHONE Il
PIN PALS

RIGHT IN THE HOLE
JACKSON 3
UNSCRIPTED

CLASS ACT

NEW COMERS

10 TO THE WALL
SMELLS LIKE TEAM SPIRI
LAST MINUTE

MY TEAM LIT

Scratch Mixed Teams
Team Name
UNSCRIPTED
BLASIAN
PACESETTERS

Handicap Mixed Doubles
Bowler Name
L. RUSSELL/D. MONCRIEFFE, JR
T. BRUCE/T. GRAHAM
J. EASON/R. JOHNSON
L. RIFFEY/R. BROWN
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Scr Tot
2457
2207
2360
2255
2503
2594
2236
2320
2477
2402
2307
2773
2327
2414
2284
2152
2192
2332

Scr Tot
2773
2594
2521

Scr Tot
1262
1198
1114
1250

Hdcp Hcp Tot

77
795
636
708
429
321
678
561
402
474
564
87
510
411
537
669
627
474

Hdcp Hcp Tot

336
363
435
285

3174
3002
2996
2963
2932
2915
2914
2881
2879
2876
2871
2860
2837
2825
2821
2821
2819
2806

1598
1561
1549
1535

Prize Amt
$1,300
$900
$700
$560
$448
$360
$300
$260
$220
$192
$172
$160
$152
$140
$124
$124
$110
$100
$6,322

Prize Amt
$360
$160

$80
$600

Prize Amt
$1,000
$600
$490
$410



S. OWENS/A. KINNEY, JR

D. BROWN/G. JONES

C. LOMAX/R. LOMAX, JR

S. COLBERT/M. MYERS

L. VOELKEL/N. VOELKEL

R. HUNTER/M. BAILEY

|. PERRY/K. JOHNSON

D. CORMIER-WARKER/G. WARKER, I
J. PARRAN/B. MASSIE

J. PARRAN/L. WILLIAMS

A. YEUNG/G. STANTON, I

L. RUSSELL/J. JEROME

A. JEFFERSON/M. KERNS

A. COX/K. HOLLOWAY, JR

J. TEMPLE/T. DYSON
WILSON/J. BILLINGS
HILLIARD/A. HILLIARD

. COOPER/D. ROLLINS

. SUTTON-DEANS/M. DEANS

. FAJIMOLU/R. FAJIMOLU
HARRIS/A. HARRIS

. PATTERSON/E. PATTERSON
. LOMAX/L. WILLIAMS

. THOMAS/T. THOMAS

. BURRELL/J. TYDINGS

. MCDONALD/A. HARRIS

. TURNER/Y. FORD

. SHARP/M. SHARP

L. WILSON/C. BROWN

S. HALL/C. WIGGINS

M. WILLIAMS/S. HALL

S. CORDES/L. SMITH

J. ANDREWS/D. NEAL

K. SEAY/N. MURRAY

K. COPELAND/D. MONCRIEFFE, JR
E. MCDONALD/R. LEWIS

C. (CLYN) BROWN/R. PINDER, JR
A. FORD-MILLER/K. ROY

mX>0T0rn< XM«

A
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1345
1146
1138
1368
1167
1207
1305
873

1128
1136
1333
1185
1343
1239
1210
1264
1018
1154
993

1200
1124
1152
1121
1096
1123
1239
1256
1202
1056
1082
1142
1072
1182
1073
1021
1229
1188
1125

177
375
369
135
333
288
183
606
351
339
141
288
126
225
252
198
444
306
465
258
333
303
333
357
330
213
195
249
393
363
303
372
261
369
420
210
249
312

1522
1521
1507
1503
1500
1495
1488
1479
1479
1475
1474
1473
1469
1464
1462
1462
1462
1460
1458
1458
1457
1455
1454
1453
1453
1452
1451
1451
1449
1445
1445
1444
1443
1442
1441
1439
1437
1437

$350
$250
$224
$200
$180
$170
$162
$156
$156
$148
$144
$140
$138
$132
$128
$128
$128
$124
$122
$122
$118
$116
$112
$104
$104
$96
$90
$90
$84
$78
$78
$76
$74
$64
$60
$58
$52
$52
$7,308
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Scratch Mixed Doubles

Bowler Name

S. OWENS/A. KINNEY, JR

T. DIGGS-BURRELL/D. PAYNE
A. JEFFERSON/M. KERNS

A. YEUNG/G. STANTON, Il

L. LOFLAND/D. PAYNE

Q. JEFFERSON/D. MCNEIL

A. JEFFERSON/B. LOWE

Handicap Singles Men
Bowler Name
QUANTAUS R. RIGGINS
MARTIN A. BAILEY
DAVID A. NEAL
MATTHEW L. KERNS
TAYEVONTE M. GRAHAM
DEMETRIUS JONES
DAVID R. MONCRIEFFE, J
JORDAN C. JEROME
RUSSELL B. LYONS
ALEXANDER T. KOBZDA
JOHN A. WEBSTER, JR
DAVID L. DASHER
ROBERT M. TAYLOR
KEVIN A. ROY
JOHN T. HANCE
RONALD A. MCGREGOR
TERRY A. MOBLEY, JR
COLLIN D. BROWN
ADAM T. SHULKIN
KIRK L. HOLLOWAY, JR
CURTIS WIGGINS
TYRONE J. HUNTER
STANLEY E. HARRIS, JR
MICHAEL STRICKLAND
SEAN M. MEAD
TIMOTHY A. DYSON
GARY ARMSTRONG

Scr Tot
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1345
1344
1343
1333
1325
1284
1275

Scr Tot
765
824
745
783
656
710
627
675
625
679
702
654
682
691
750
672
671
588
640
690
621
627
669
757
751
666
620

Prize Amt
$290
$160
$100

$80

$60

$50

$40

$780

Hdcp HcpTot Prize Amt
132 897 $510
66 890 $310
90 835 $280
45 828 $225
168 824 $175
108 818 $130
171 798 $120
123 798 $120
165 790 $109
111 790 $109
87 789 $105
132 786 $100
99 781 $87
90 781 $87
27 777 $80
105 777 $80
105 776 $75
186 774 $73
132 772 $70
81 771 $68
147 768 $63
135 762 $58
90 759 $55
0 757 $42

6 757 $42

90 756 $40
135 755 $39



28
28
28
31
32
32
34
34
34
37
37
39
40
40
40
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GREGORY D. DAVIS, SR 592 162 754 $38
MICHAEL C. WATSON 640 114 754 $38
TYRELL D. NELSON 652 102 754 $38
CARL DRAYTON 617 135 752 $36
DERON M. WHITLEY 643 108 751 $34
ROBERT MILLHOUSE 607 144 751 $34
KEITH V. GIBSON 657 90 47 $32
DECARLOS WHITEHEAD 621 126 747 $32
BOBBY ISHMAEL, JR 747 0 747 $32
JOHN C. HAWKINS 645 96 741 $29
ANTONIO L. HARRIS 645 96 741 $29
DAVID L. COPELAND 660 78 738 $27.50
TROY M. MOORE 580 156 736 $25
JA'SEAN BILLINGS 649 87 736 $25
MICHAEL WILLIAMS o577 159 736 $25

$3,726.50

Scratch Singles Men

Bowler Name Scr Tot Prize Amt
MATTHEW L. KERNS 783 $215
MICHAEL STRICKLAND 757 $115
SEAN M. MEAD 751 $80
BOBBY ISHMAEL, JR 747 $60
DAVID A. NEAL 745 $50
MARCUS E. BELL 725 $47
NATHANIEL J. COLDING 722 $42
DEREK M. PAYNE 707 $32
ALONSO J. KINNEY, JR 702 $29
JOHN A. WEBSTER, JR 702 $29
DEREK MCNEIL 693 $25
BRANDON C. LOWE 691 $20
MARTIN A. BAILEY 687 $16

$760

Senior Handicap Singles Men

Bowler Name Scr Tot Hdcp HcpTot Prize Amt
MARTIN A. BAILEY 824 66 890 $260
DAVID A. NEAL 745 90 835 $180
DEMETRIUS JONES 710 108 818 $140
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RUSSELL B. LYONS
ROBERT M. TAYLOR
KEVIN A. ROY

JOHN T. HANCE
RONALD A. MCGREGOR
TYRONE J. HUNTER
MICHAEL STRICKLAND
SEAN M. MEAD
TIMOTHY A. DYSON
GARY ARMSTRONG
GREGORY D. DAVIS, SR
MICHAEL C. WATSON
TYRELL D. NELSON
CARL DRAYTON
ROBERT MILLHOUSE
DECARLOS WHITEHEAD
KEITH V. GIBSON

JOHN C. HAWKINS
LEONARD WILLIAMS
DWIGHT Z. ROLLINS
NATHANIEL J. COLDING

Handicap Singles Women
Bowler Name
LESLIE A. RIFFEY
CYNTHIA A. LOMAX
BRENDA R. FULLER
CASSANDRA E. BYRD
JACQULINE PARRAN
SHARONDA FAJIMOLU
ADRIENNE N. TOLSON
OTIMA L. LAWSON
JEAN BELL
EUGENIA A. MCDONALD
JOYCE A. WHEATLEY
LOIS BOND
AMANDA HOLLAND
TAMMY A. WALDEN
CHERYL A. MCAFEE
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625
682
691
750
672
627
757
751
666
620
592
640
652
617
607
621
657
645
610
617
722

Scr Tot

617
629
618
485
552
585
699
570
557
639
582
513
591
563
527

165
99
90
27

105

135

90
135
162
114
102
135
144
126

90

96
123
114

Hdcp Hcp Tot

231
210
186
285
216
177
63
192
201
117
171
240
162
189
219

790
781
781
7
r
762
757
757
756
755
754
754
754
752
751
747
747
741
733
731
731

848
839
804
770
768
762
762
762
758
756
753
753
753
752
746

$120
$90
$90
$65
$65
$46
$38
$38
$29
$27
$23
$23
$23
$21
$20
$19
$19
$18
$16
$10
$10
$1,390

Prize Amt
$500
$300
$270
$215
$165
$125
$125
$125
$111
$108

$97
$97
$97
$84
$80



15
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
25
27
27
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
35
37
38
38
40
41
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KEISHA C. SCOTT
LAJOYE R. LOFLAND
MIRANDA A. DURRER-DAVI
MARIA MORRIS

ANDREA T. HOWARD
ALFREDA Y. JEFFERSON
YVETTE FORD
LADONNA A. RUSSELL
TINA L. COLDING
CYNTHIA R. JOHNSON
ANGELA D. JOHNSON
SAMANTHA A. OSIADACZ
JENNIFER EASON
CHERISE ROBERTS
JOYCE M. FLOWERS
MABEL G. SHARP
LESLIE L. PALMER
RAQUEL BEVERLY
KAREN S. QUEEN
LILLIAN M. STATEN
URSULA HARDEN
EVELYN C. GREENE
KATHRYN E. BURRELL
TAMARA V. NEAL
JACQUELINE B. WILSON
ROBIN BURTON

Scratch Singles Women
Bowler Name
ADRIENNE N. TOLSON
YVETTE FORD
DENISE Y. EDWARDS
ALFREDA Y. JEFFERSON
CYNTHIA R. JOHNSON
LAJOYE R. LOFLAND
EUGENIA A. MCDONALD
BRIANA R. EVANS
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596
640
624
496
621
659
678
570
551
658
487
561
432
587
496
597
536
403
497
517
493
609
527
611
610
634

Scr Tot

699
678
660
659
658
640
639
639

150
105
120
246
120
81
60
165
183
75
246
171
300
144
234
132
192
324
228
207
231
114
195
111
111
84

746
745
744
742
741
740
738
735
734
733
733
732
732
731
730
729
728
727
725
724
724
723
722
722
721
718

$80
$75
$70
$68
$64
$60
$58
$55
$53
$49
$49
$42
$42
$35
$33
$31
$30
$29
$28
$27
$27
$26
$25
$25
$23
$22
$3,625

Prize Amt
$145
$80

$50

$35

$25

$15

$10

$10
$370
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Senior Handicap Singles Women

Bowler Name

LESLIE A. RIFFEY
CYNTHIA A. LOMAX
BRENDA R. FULLER
CASSANDRA E. BYRD
JACQULINE PARRAN
OTIMA L. LAWSON
JEAN BELL

EUGENIA A. MCDONALD
AMANDA HOLLAND
JOYCE A. WHEATLEY
CHERYL A. MCAFEE
LAJOYE R. LOFLAND
ANDREA T. HOWARD
ALFREDA Y. JEFFERSON
YVETTE FORD

MARIA MORRIS
ANGELA D. JOHNSON
MABEL G. SHARP
RAQUEL BEVERLY
URSULA HARDEN
EVELYN C. GREENE
KATHRYN E. BURRELL
JACQUELINE B. WILSON
ROBIN BURTON
MARILYN A. BROWN
ANGELA F. BOWLING

Handicap All Events Men
Bowler Name
MARTIN BAILEY
ANTONIO HARRIS
DAVID MONCRIEFFE, JR
QUANTAUS RIGGINS
JORDAN JEROME
SCOTT WOMACK
DAVID NEAL
TAYEVONTE GRAHAM
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Scr Tot
617
629
618
485
552
570
557
639
591
582
527
640
621
659
678
490
487
597
403
493
609
527
610
634
443
533

Scr Tot
2266
2138
1856
1955
1955
1987
2037
1797

Hdcp HcpTot Prize Amt

617
629
618
485
552
570
557
639
591
582
527
640
621
659
678
490
487
597
403
493
609
527
610
634
443
533

Hdcp
198
288
513
396
369
324
270
504

848 $270
839 $190
804 $150
770 $130
768 $100
762 $80
758 $70
756 $60
753 $39
753 $39
746 $36
745 $34
741 $33
740 $32
738 $31
736 $30
733 $29
729 $28
727 $27
724 $26
723 $25
722 $24
721 $23
718 $22
716 $21
716 $21

$1,570

Hcp Tot  Prize Amt

2464 $260
2426 $195
2369 $155
2351 $125
2324 $95
2311 $85
2307 $80
2301 $65



10
11
12
13
14
15
15
17
18
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
26
28
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JA'SEAN BILLINGS 2027
CURTIS WIGGINS 1845
ADAM SHULKIN 1882
KEVIN ROY 2005
DWIGHT ROLLINS 1923
RYAN JOHNSON 1847
DERON WHITLEY 1927
DAMIEN TAYLOR 1792
TROY THOMAS 1798
MICHAEL WILLIAMS 1768
BOBBY ISHMAEL, JR 2245
LEONARD WILLIAMS 1873
GARY ARMSTRONG 1831
DEMETRIUS JONES 1911
GREGORY DAVIS, SR 1742
JOHN WEBSTER, JR 1961
NATHAN VOELKEL 1685
KEITH GIBSON 1936
ROBERT LOMAX, JR 1729
ROBERT MILLHOUSE 1770

Scratch All Events Men

Bowler Name Scr Tot
BOBBY ISHMAEL, JR 2245
MARCUS BELL 2172
DEREK PAYNE 2144
MICHAEL STRICKLAND 2116
KEITH JOHNSON 2116
NATHANIEL COLDING 2106
SEAN MEAD 2052

Handicap All Events Women

Bowler Name Scr Tot
LESLIE RIFFEY 1809
CYNTHIA LOMAX 1766
LADONNA RUSSELL 1797
STEPHANIE COLBERT 1836
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261
441
396
270
342
405
324
459
450
477

369
405
324
486
261
522
270
477
432

693
630
495
405

2288
2286
2278
2275
2265
2252
2251
2251
2248
2245
2245
2242
2236
2235
2228
2222
2207
2206
2206
2202

Hdcp Hcp Tot

2502
2396
2292
2241

$55
$46
$44
$40
$38
$37
$35
$35
$33
$30
$30
$28
$27
$26
$25
$24
$23
$22
$22
$20
$1,700

Prize Amt
$150
$80

$60

$35

$35

$25

$15
$400

Prize Amt
$260
$195
$160
$125
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RAQUEL BEVERLY
EUGENIA MCDONALD
MABEL SHARP
OTIMA LAWSON
AMANDA YEUNG
BRENDA FULLER
TYAUNA BRUCE
STEPHANIE OWENS
LESLIE PALMER
CASSANDRA BYRD
EBONY BANKS
KAREN QUEEN
CHRISTINE JACKSON
JEAN BELL
CYNTHIA JOHNSON
LAJOYE LOFLAND
ADRIENNE TOLSON
JANINE HEARD
DEBORAH HOPPE
JENNIFER EASON
TAMARA NEAL
SHARON JENKINS
AMBER BELL

JANE ANDREWS

Scratch All Events Women
Bowler Name
ADRIENNE TOLSON
AMANDA YEUNG
CYNTHIA JOHNSON
EUGENIA MCDONALD
BRIANA EVANS

Crossover Doubles
Bowler Name
Owens, Stephanie/Womack, Scott
Lomax, Cynthia/Bailey, Martin

1253 972 2225 $92
1874 351 2225 $92
1802 396 2198 $82
1616 576 2192 $70
1928 261 2189 $54
1628 558 2186 $50
1599 585 2184 $46
1647 531 2178 $42
1594 576 2170 $38
1313 855 2168 $36
1562 603 2165 $33
1472 684 2156 $32
1633 522 2155 $31
1549 603 2152 $30
1921 225 2146 $29
1830 315 2145 $28
1955 189 2144 $27
1648 495 2143 $26
1594 549 2143 $26
1237 900 2137 $25
1794 333 2127 $24
1333 792 2125 $23
1719 405 2124 $22
1611 513 2124 $22
$1,720

Scr Tot Prize Amt
1955 $105
1928 $55
1921 $40
1874 $25
1855 $15
$240

Prize Amt

762 + 920 = 1682 $920
775 + 820 = 1595 $480
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Banks, Ebony/Johnson, Ryan
Lomax, Cynthia/Williams, Leonard
Martin, Warren/Riffey, Leslie
Strickland, Michael/Bailey, Martin
Andrews, Jane/Owens, Stephanie
Owens, Stephanie/Beverly, Racquel
Andrews, Jane/Banks, Ebony
Banks, Ebony/Gibson, Keith
Stephanie Colbert/David Neal
Stephanie Colbert/Keith Johnson
Quantaus Riggins/Cynthia Lomax
Stephanie Colbert/Luis Drakes
Owens, Stephanie/Kinney, Alonso
Terry Mobley/Marcus Bell
Andrews, Jane/Folks, Ronald
Strickland, Michael/Lomax, Cynthia
Lomax, Cynthia/Lomax, Robert
Jenkins, Sharon/Bailey, Martin
Jerome, Jordan/Moncrieffe, David
Adam Shulkin/Lauren Voelkel
Andrews, Jane/Lofland, LaJoye
LaTonya Hilliard/Cynthia Lomax
Banks, Ebony/Folks, Ronald
Shanel Gibson/David Neal
McCloud, Adrienne/Johnson, Ryan
David Neal/lris Perry

David Neal/Anthony Moore
Mathew Kerns/David Neal
Fajimolu, Richard/Lomax, Robert
Mobley, Terry/Young, Armanda
Janine Heard/Gregory Davis
Eugenia McDonald/Mabel Sharp
Amber Bell/Danny Bell

Terry Mobley/Quantaus Riggins
Andrews, Jane/McGregor, Ron
Stephanie Colbert/Edward Lawson
Owens, Stephanie/Jones, Demetrius
Lomax, Cynthia/Massie, Brian
Melita Harris/Stephanie Colbert
Jordan Jerome/LaDonna Russell
Cynthia Lomax/Gregory Davis

751
775
720
734
790
762
790
751
770
770
744
770
708
709
790
734
775
684
749
757
790
738
729
730
665
765
707
725
756
676
7
697
727
730
790
770
762
775
699
692
758
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+ + 4+ + 4+ + + + + + + + + +++++ A+ A+ A+ A+ 4

837

790 =
835 =
820 =
762 =

783
751

784 =
765 =
= 1531

761
782
755
814

812 =
730 =
775 =

732
820
755

746 =
712 =
758 =

766
765
827

727 =
784 =
765 =

732
805
762

782 =
747 =
744 =
683 =
702 =
709 =
695 =
770 =
775 =
707 =

1588
1565
1555
1554
1552
1545
1541
1535
1535

1526
1525
1522
1521
1520
1509
1507
1504
1504
1503
1502
1496
1495
1495
1492
1492
1491
1490
1488
1481
1479
1479
1474
1474
1473
1472
1471
1470
1469
1467
1465

$360
$300
$230
$200
$180
$170
$160
$150
$150
$140
$126
$122
$120
$118
$116
$114
$112
$110
$110
$108
$106
$104
$102
$102
$96
$96
$92
$90
$88
$84
$80
$80
$76
$76
$74
$72
$70
$68
$66
$64
$62



44
44
44
47
48
49
50
51
51
51
54
55
55
55
58
58
60
60
62
62
62
65
65
67

LaTonya Hilliard/Sharon Jenkins
Neal, David/Bailey, Martin
Stephanie Colbert/Richard Walden
Cynthia Lomax/Stephanie Owens
Quantaus Riggins/Janine Heard
Andrews, Jane/Thompson, Jaz
Jenkins, Sharon/Lomax, Cynthia
Fajimolu, Richard/Howard, Andrea
Janine Heard/Martin Bailey

Owens, Stephanie/Colding, Tina
Antonio Harris/David Neal

Eugenia McDonald/Antonio Harris
Terry Mobley/Tyrell Nelson

Eugenia McDonald/Luis Drakes
Eugenia McDonald/Vodrey Hendricks
Ebony Banks/Mabel Sharp
McCloud, Adrienne/Gibson, Keith
Richard Walden/Tammy Walden
Fajimolu, Sharonda/Walker, Rosalyn
Fajimolu, Richard/Morton, Jason
LaTonya Hilliard/Quantaus Riggins
Terry Mobley/Keith Johnson
Stephanie Owens/Keith Johnson
Jefferson, Alfreda/Fajimolu, Richard

738
710
770
758
744
790
684
756
704
762
821
631
730
697
680
668
665
709
669
756
738
709
686
689
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+ + 4+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + +++ 4+ + 4+ + o+

726 =
754 =
694 =
704 =
717 =
670 =
775 =
= 1457
753 =
695 =
634 =
= 1452
722 =
755 =
770 =
782 =
784 =
740 =
779 =
692 =
710 =
738 =
= 1447
756 =

701

821

761

1464
1464
1464
1462
1461
1460
1459

1457
1457
1455

1452
1452
1450
1450
1449
1449
1448
1448
1448
1447

1445

$60
$60
$60
$56
$52
$50
$48
$44
$44
$44
$42
$40
$40
$40
$38
$38
$32
$32
$30
$30
$30
$26
$26
$20
$7,326
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